

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 744/2015

M/S DHARAMPAL PREMCHAND LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dhruv Agrawal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Agrawal, Adv.

Ms.Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Snishit Agrawal, Adv.

for Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

(G.V.Ramana)

AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)

Asstt.Registrar