www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 744/2015

M/S DHARAMPAL PREMCHAND LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nishit Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr B.K.Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Certificate of service qua respondent nos. 1 and 2 is still awaited from the High Court concerned. Reminder be issued.

Respondent nos. 3 to 5 have to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

List again on 3.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar